

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : AK IRR FORT 1002(1)

Project Name : Ivars Road Bridge Replacement

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00026

State : AK

County : Native Village of Fort Yukon

Federal Location : Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver

Opened by: James Mikell

Date: 3/31/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 4/1/2016

Contract Awarded to: D&L Construction

Award Date: 5/9/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00017

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 2,677,450.00</b>	
D&L Construction PO Box 810 Cooper Landing, AK 9		<b>\$ 2,790,680.00</b>	Yes
TUTKA, LLC 2485 E Zak Circle, Ste Wasilla, AK 99654		<b>\$ 3,437,894.10</b>	Yes
M2C1 International PO Box 1750 Delta Junction, AK 997		<b>\$ 4,360,898.00</b>	Yes
Cruz Construction, LLC 7000 East Palmer-Was Palmer, AK 99645		<b>\$ 4,485,813.50</b>	Yes

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$2,677,450.00** **\$ 2,790,680.00** **\$ 3,437,894.10** **\$ 4,360,898.00** **\$ 4,485,813.50**  
 Project No: AK IRR FORT 1002(1)

Project Name: Ivars Road Bridge Replacement

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		D&L Construction		TUTKA, LLC		M2C1 International		Cruz Construction, LLC		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 1,513,454.00	\$ 1,513,454.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,676.00	\$ 50,676.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 96,842.00	\$ 96,842.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,149.00	\$ 62,149.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 38,100.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line A0120	750	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,062.50
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM											
Line A0140	150	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 222,900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 108,750.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line A0160	1.0	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,961.00	\$ 45,961.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0180	24	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 29,064.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line A0200	200	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW											
Line A0220	3,600	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 320,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 162,000.00
20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A											
Line A0240	2,450	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A											
Line A0260	600	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
25101-0500	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 5											
Line A0280	700	CUYD	\$ 300.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 780,500.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2											
Line A0300	650	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 185,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 715,000.00
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENT											
Line A0320	47	CUYD	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 110,779.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75,200.00
55235-0000	EXPANSION JOINTS											
Line A0340	34	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 11,356.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,440.00
55504-0000	PRE-FABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE											
Line A0360	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,360,000.00	\$ 1,360,000.00	\$ 861,780.00	\$ 861,780.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 900,727.00	\$ 900,727.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
57401-0000	GRS-IBS, GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT											
Line A0380	3,500	SOYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,875.00
57402-0000	GRS-IBS, OPEN-GRADED BACKFILL											
Line A0400	1,100	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 238,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 126,500.00
57403-0000	GRS-IBS, CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT											
Line A0420	250	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00
61702-1200	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST											
Line A0440	4	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,596.00	\$ 50,384.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
61707-1000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING, G4 SYSTEM											
Line A0460	52	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 11,908.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 37,700.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line A0480	20	HOURL	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00
62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY											
Line A0500	20	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT											

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$2,677,450.00** **\$ 2,790,680.00** **\$ 3,437,894.10** **\$ 4,360,898.00** **\$ 4,485,813.50**  
 Project No: AK IRR FORT 1002(1)

Project Name: Ivars Road Bridge Replacement

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

			Engineer's Estimate		D&L Construction		TUTKA, LLC		M2C1 International		Cruz Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0520	20	HOURL	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line A0540	40	HOURL	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT											
Line A0560	0.5	ACRE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48,778.00	\$ 24,389.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,250.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3											
Line A0580	4	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A											
Line A0600	8	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line A0620	45	SOFT	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR											
Line A0640	60	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 172.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
63703-0000	RESIDENTIAL HOUSING											
Line A0660	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90,833.00	\$ 90,833.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
63704-0000	VEHICLE											
Line A0680	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,652.00	\$ 15,652.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00